505512443 06/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5559248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIQIANG FENG	02/26/2019
XIAOGUANG CHEN	02/26/2019
YANG YANG	02/26/2019
FANGFANG LAI	02/26/2019
MING JI	02/26/2019
LIJING ZHANG	02/26/2019
YI ZHENG	02/26/2019
NINA XUE	02/26/2019
KE WANG	02/26/2019
LING LI	02/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF MATERIA MEDICA, CHINESE ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
Street Address:	ZHANG XUBIN NO. A2, NAN WEI ROAD
Internal Address:	XICHENG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16303646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_PhilipH@wolfgreenfield.com,

karen.boucher@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP J. HAMZIK

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1567.70012US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHILIP J. HAMZIK, PH.D.

SIGNATURE: /Philip J. Hamzik/

DATE SIGNED: 06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 12

source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page1.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page2.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page3.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page4.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page5.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page6.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page7.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page8.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page9.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page10.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page11.tif source=C156770012US00-ASI-PJH#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Institute of Materia Medica, Chinese Academy of Medical Sciences, having a place of business at Zhang Xubin No.A2, Nan Wei Road, Xicheng District, Beijing 100050, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2018 under No. 16/303,646, bearing Attorney Docket No. C1567.70012US00, and entitled BENZYL PHENYL ETHER DERIVATIVE, PREPARATION METHOD THEREFOR, AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AND USES THEREOF, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign
 patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including
 foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:

Attorney Docket No. C1567.70012US00

1

6960687.1

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. C1567.70012US00

n

6980687.1

7417, 2, 76	Zhiyyany (zen)
Date	Inventor: Zhiqiang Feng
	Address: No. A2, Nan Wel Road
	Xicheng District
	Beijing 100050
	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness:	
201836	<u> </u>
Date /	Signature /
	Name: Xubin ZHANG
	Address: No. Az, Nan Wei Road
	Xicheng District Beijing 100050
Witness:	
20/3.3.4 Date	Signature F Chanfillian Ding
atto	Signature
	Name: Changjuan DING
	Address: No. A., Nan Wei Road

6980687.1

3

PATENT REEL: 049395 FRAME: 0034

Xichong District Beijing 10000

	Address: No. A2, Nan Wei Road	
	Xicheng District	
	Beijing 100050	
	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CH	INA
	Citizenship: People's Republic of China	
Witness:		
2019.2.24	Xulin stant =	
Date /	Signature // //////	
	V. I 7HANG	
	Name: Xubin ZHANG	
	Address: No. Az Nan Wei Ro	ad
	Xiohang District Bei	jig 10000
Witness:		
sail sah	Changium Ding	
Date 2019.2.76	Signature Chamber Ding	
	Name: Changjuan DING	
	Address: No. A2 Nan Wei Ra	ad .
	Vickous District Dis	ing lawo
	Xidong District Bei	F#

6980687.1

4

2019. 2.26		Yang Yang
Date - C	Inventor:	Yang Yang
	Address:	
		Xicheng District
		Beijing 100050
		PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of Chine
Wilness:		
2019. 2.26 Date	X:	Kubin Shary
uate /	Signature	•
	Name:	Xubin ZHANG
	Address:	No. Az Nan Wei Road
		Xichong Dostrict Reijing 100000
Witness:		
209.3.4		Chang Juan Ding
Date /	Signature	·
	Name:	Changjuan DING
	Address:	No.Az Nan Wei Road
		Xicheng District Reijing 10030
Attorney Docket No. C1567.70012US00		

6980687.1

2019 . 2. 2 6 Date	Inventor: Fandfang Lai Address: No. A2, Nan Wei Road Xicheng District Beijing 100050
	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness:	Xuhin zhani
Date	Signature () Name: Xubin ZHANG
	Address: No. Az Non Wei Koad Yichang District Beigng 10000
Witness:	
7017-2-24 Date	Signature Signature
	Name: Changjuan DING
	Address: No. Az Nan Wei Road
	Xiching District Beijing Lovaso

6980687.1

S

2019.2.26	Min Ti
Date	Inventor: Ming Ji
	Address: No. A2, Nan Wei Road
	Xicheng District
	Beijing 100050
	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
	Citizenship.
Witness:	
ا مر المر Date	XIII/X Zhanj
Value I	Signature
	Name: Xubin ZHANG
	Address: No. Az Nom Wei Road
	Xichong District Beijing 100050
Witness:	
2019.2.74	Chang juan Ding
Date /	Signature
	Name: Changjuan DING
	Name: Onangjuan Dirvo
	Address: No. A2, Non Wei Road

6980687.1

7

2017. 2.26	Lijing 2hang
Date	Inventor: Lijing Zhang
	Address: No. A2, Nan Wei Road
	Xicheng District
	Beijing 100050
	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness:	V, 11 / A
2019-2-2b	Xidin zhong
Date	Signature
	Name: Xubin ZHANG
	Address: Na An Na May D. J
	TAN - U. x Talour water Vocal
	Xichong District Reijing 100000
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Witness:	
2019-2-26	
	Signature Signature
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Name: Changjuan DING
	Address: No. Az. Nan Wei Road
	Xichong District Beijing 100000

6980687.1

8

3.019.02.26		Yi Zheng
Date	Inventor:	Yi Zheng V
	Address:	No. A2, Nan Wei Road
		Xicheng District
		Beijing 100050
		PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		1, x n
2019.2.76		Xulin zhow
Date /	Signature	
	Name:	Xubin ZHANG
	Address:	No. Az. Non WeiRoad
		Xiohan District Beijing lovate
Witness:		
2019.2.2h		Chang juan Ding
Date /	Signature	, V
	Name:	Changjuan DING
	Address:	No. A. Nom Wei Road
		Xichang District Beijng 100000
		, ,

6980687.1

9

2017.2.26	Minor Xhe
Date	Inventor: Nina Xue
	Address: No. A2, Nan Wei Road
	Xicheng District
	Beijing 100050
	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness:	
2019.2.26	Xulin zhand
Date /	Signature
	_{Name:} Xubin ZHANG
	Address: No. Az Nan Wei Road
	Xiching District Beijing 1000 DD
Witness:	
2019.2.26	
Date / L. Z.	Signature Charling Signature
	Name: Changjuan DING
	TA. · VIA LADA BARA MODER
	Xiohang District Beijing 1000 To

10

2019.2.26		ke Wang
Date	Inventor:	Ke Wang
	Address:	No. A2, Nan Wei Road
		Xicheng District
		Beijing 100050
		PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		
2019.2.26 Date	Signature	Xidin zland
	Gigilatora	•
	Name:	Xubin ZHANG
	Address:	No. Az Non Wei Road
		Xichary District Reijing 100050
Witness:		
2019. 2. H		D Chang Juan Dice
vale ,	Signature	U V
	Name:	Changjuan DING
	Address:	No. A> Non Wei Road
		Kickens District Beijing 10005

PATENT REEL: 049395 FRAME: 0042

Attorney Docket No. C1567.70012US00

6980687.1

<u> </u>	Ling Li
	Inventor: Ling Li Address: No. A2, Nan Wei Road
	Address: No. A2, Nan Wei Road Xicheng District
	Beijing 100050
	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness:	
2019. 2. 76 Date	Signature Xub/A Z/W
	Name: Xubin ZHANG
	Address: No.Az Nan WeiRoad
	Xichary District Beijng 100000
Witness:	
2019.2.26 Date	Chang Tuam Ding
Date	Signature (V
	Name: Changjuan DING
	Address: No. Az Nom Wei Road
	Xichona Dictrica Resine lawata
	VICKOUT DISTURD BEING 180033
Attorney Docket No. C1567.70012US00	

6980687.1

RECORDED: 06/06/2019